

ITW Welding Products BV Edisonstraat 10, 3261 LD Oud Beijerland, The Netherlands Phone: +31 (0) 186 641 444

July, 15th, 2021

To Whom It May Concern,

It has been brought to our attention that companies have been providing induction heating accessories, such as blankets and cables, that they sell and recommend for use on the Miller ProHeat 35 Induction Heating System. All Miller Electric Manufacturing Company (Miller) Induction Heating Systems, components and accessories are designed and manufactured to comply with a multitude of engineering design principles, criteria and requirements. The overall designs, manufacturing process and the evaluation and testing conducted on the Miller ProHeat 35 Induction Heating Systems, including the blankets and cables; confirm compliance with safety, quality and performance levels of the system. The ProHeat 35 system operates using high output voltages and currents.

Therefore the induction cable construction is an integral part of the system safety.

Be advised that Miller has not tested or evaluated the use of non-Miller induction heating blankets and cables with the ProHeat 35 System. Therefore, Miller does not recommend or support the use of these non-Miller induction heating blankets and/or cables with the ProHeat 35 System. The non-Miller induction heating blankets and cables may compromise the safety, quality and performance of the system.

The CE Declaration of Conformity of the ProHeat 35 system is based upon the combination: Miller Power source + Miller original induction cable. Use of non-Miller approved induction cables invalidates the Declaration of Conformity (CE). Furthermore, the use of non-Miller induction heating blankets and/or cables with the ProHeat 35 System will void the Miller Warranty.

Regards,

ITW Welding

Pieter Keultjes

Technical Manager, Product Design Compliance